

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.29405 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	10.11.2025	<u>JS, J:</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Standing Counsel, appearing on behalf of the 3rd respondent – EPFO. In view of the facts and circumstances, there shall be <i>interim</i> suspension of the prohibitory order, dated 07/08.11.2023, passed by the 3rd respondent, <i>vide</i> proceedings No.GR/VSP/43/Recovery/Zone – 55-2/2023/247, subject to the condition of petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees thirty five lakhs only) out of Rs.1,02,83,511/-, within a period of eight (8) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order, failing which this <i>interim</i> order, stands vacated without reference to this Court. List the matter after six (6) weeks. _____ JS, J DSH	