

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.29405 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	07.01.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed by the petitioner-company seeking to grant time for eight (8) more weeks to comply the orders passed by this Court on 10.11.2025. Heard learned counsel on both sides. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as the petitioner-company is in financial constraints, it could deposit an amount of Rs.4,00,000/- vide BC.No.46486896 in favour of the 1st respondent on 15.12.2025, and that the petitioner-company also addressed a letter to the Registrar & Director of Sugar & Cane Commissioner, Tadepalle, requesting to release a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- for compliance of the orders of this Court. Therefore, it is prayed that further time may be granted to comply with the orders of this Court. In view of the submissions made, this Court feels it appropriate to grant eight (8) more weeks to comply with the order of this Court. Accordingly, the petition is ordered.	

		<u>W.P.No.29405 OF 2025</u> Post after ten (10) weeks. RSD JS, J	
--	--	--	--