

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.29405 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.03.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> <i>Rule Nisi.</i> Call for records. Learned counsel for the 3rd respondent would submit that the conditional order passed by this Court on 10.11.2025 was not complied with till date by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to comply the conditional order passed by this Court on 10.11.2025. Considering the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the time granted by this Court <i>vide</i> order, dated 10.11.2025 to deposit an amount of Rs.35,00,000/- is extended for a further period of two (2) weeks from today. It is made clear that if the conditional order was not complied with within the time stipulated herein above by the petitioner, the interim order, dated 10.11.2025 will be vacated automatically. Post on 01.04.2026 in Daily List-II. _____ DEV, J TM	

--	--	--	--