

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.29405 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	30.06.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Sri P.Veerraju, learned counsel for the petitioner, submitted that the petitioner has complied with the directions of this Court and that the respondents have not filed the counter so far. Sri T.Balaji, learned Standing Counsel, appeared through virtual mode and sought four weeks time to file the counter. Post on 28.07.2026. Interim stay granted earlier is made absolute. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	